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Sixty-fourth
Legislative Assembly
of North Dakota

Introduced by

Senators Burckhard, Luick, Sorvaag

Representatives D. Johnson, Maragos

A BILL for an Act to amend and reenact section 53-06.1-08 of the North Dakota Century Code, 

relating to the maximum prize value for pull tabs and punchboards.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. AMENDMENT. Section 53-06.1-08 of the North Dakota Century Code is 

amended and reenacted as follows:

53-06.1-08. Punchboards and pull tabs.

Unless all top tier winning pull tabs or punchboard punches of a game have been 

redeemed, or unless otherwise permitted by a gaming rule or the attorney general, a person or 

organization may not close the game after it has been placed in play. The maximum sales price 

per pull tab and punchboard punch is two dollars. The maximum prize value of a top tier winning 

pull tab or punchboard punch is fiveseven hundred dollars. The game of pull tabs may only be 

conducted by commingling deals.

Page No. 1 15.0995.01000

 SENATE BILL NO. 2345

    

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12




